

|
ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT No.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.16103 of 2009 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(Application for permission to travel abroad)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition.
List on 1.10.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master