

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16103/2009

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to travel abroad)

Date: 09/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Barhi, Adv.

Intervenor Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
 Mr. Nandish Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
 For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for intervention.

Petitioner is permitted to go abroad for the purpose of treatment of his daughter. The petitioner shall furnish the details/Itinerary to the respondent-CBI and shall also inform the

2

Embassy/Consulate as to wherever the petitioner is staying abroad. Permitted to go abroad from 15.9.2009 to 30.11.2009.

Application for permission to travel abroad is allowed accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master