

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP NO.20909/09 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2009 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr.Raj Kr.Tanwar, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
Additional Solicitor General of India.

This Court had passed an order on 9th October, 2009
permitting the petitioner to go abroad. As the petitioner had
not received his proper travel documents, he could not make it.
Now he seeks extension of his permission. The petitioner is
permitted to go abroad from 30th November, 2009 to 31st January,
2010. All other conditions as passed in the order of 9th
October, 2009 will remain.

The CRL MP is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master