

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1200 of 2008
(With appln. for stay)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1201 of 2008
(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1250 of 2008

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1349 of 2008

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1352 of 2008
(With appln. for suspension of sentence and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1585 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Kanwaljit Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

CRL.A> 1353 of 2000

2

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter was taken up today, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal appearing for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2000 pointed out that neither the name of the counsel appearing for the CBI had been shown in the cause list nor the CBI has filed any documents in this matter.

We, accordingly, adjourn these matters in order to comply with the same.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER