

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18461 of 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to travel abroad)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 10th September,
2010.

Mr. M. Khairati, learned counsel for the
respondent-Central Bureau of Investigation
present in Court on behalf of Mr. Arvind Kumar

Sharma accepts and waives formal notice.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER