

t

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18461 OF 2010  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to travel abroad)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for the CBI, we adjourn the matter for two weeks in order to enable him to file reply. On a prayer made by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, we direct the CBI to handover the passport to the petitioner for the purpose of getting a visa from the U.K. High Commission at New Delhi.

List the matter immediately after two weeks.  
OUT TODAY

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER