

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 13678/2011 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to travel abroad and office report )

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks a very short adjournment to file some additional documents so as to give details about the treatment that the appellant has to undergo.

List on 19/8/2011.

A copy of that document be given to Mr. Anirudh Sharma, the learned counsel for the CBI, before the same is filed in Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER