

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 10438 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to travel abroad)

Date: 08/05/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. accepts notice for the  
respondent.  
List on 11.05.2012.  
Objections, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master