

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1353 of 2008

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20203 OF 2013

(Application for permission to travel aboard)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1131, 1250, 1200, 1349, 1201, 1352, AND 1585 OF
2008

KETAN V. PAREKH ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

C.B.I. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice returnable next week."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that returnable notice has been issued to sole respondent (CBI) through Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 28th Day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala. Adv.

Cl/gss

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR