

a

ITEM NO.1

Court No.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 20203 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Misra, Adv.

Mr. Yasi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned ASG has today filed a reply affidavit and enclosed herewith an order passed by the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, CBI Court No. 2, Ahmedabad. English translation of the said order shall be filed by Mr. Khanna within one week.

Post on 02.12.2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|