

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1131 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1200 of 2008

(With appln. for stay)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1201 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1250 of 2008

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1349 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1352 of 2008

(With appln. for suspension of sentence with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1585 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Jamtiben AO, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 MR. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Post for continuation of arguments on Thursday, the 5th
December, 2013.

The Registry shall send notice to Mr. Prashant Kumar,
learned counsel for accused no.3-B.R.Acharya and Mrs. V.D. Khanna,
learned counsel for accused no.5-Hiten P. Dalal to remain present on
the next date of hearing.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master