

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH  
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1250 of 2008

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1200 of 2008  
(With appln. for stay)

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1349 of 2008

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1201 of 2008  
(With office report)

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1352 of 2008  
(With appln. for suspension of sentence with office report)

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1585 of 2008  
(With office report)

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1131 of 2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv. (AC) (mentioned by)

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Devika Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jamtiben AO, Adv.  
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.  
Ms. S. Kashyap,Adv.  
Mr. R. Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Swaroop,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kothari,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Advocate, who has been appointed amicus for B.R. Acharya (accused no.3) by our order dated 12th December, 2013, post after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master