

ITEM NO.104 (M)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 1250/2008

Crl.A. No. 1200/2008

Crl.A. No. 1349/2008

Crl.A. No. 1201/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1352/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For the Parties(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG

Dr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kothari,Adv.

Mr. B.V. B. Das,Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dhamija,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.10

16:37:11 IST

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

2

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General who appears for the respondent-CBI, prays for some time to complete securing of the relevant paper books and argue the matter.

Post for hearing on Tuesday, the 26th August, 2014.

Learned counsel for the parties may complete the deficiency, if any, in their papers in the meantime. We make it clear that the matter will not be further adjourned on that date.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER