

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1353, 1131, 1250, 1200, 1349, 1201, 1352, AND
1585 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH ETC. ETC.	...APPELLANTS
VERSUS	
C.B.I. ETC. ETC.	...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. P. S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General who appears for the respondent-CBI, prays for some time to complete securing of the relevant paper books and argue the matter.

Post for hearing on Tuesday, the 26th August, 2014.

Learned counsel for the parties may complete the deficiency, if any, in their papers in the meantime. We make it clear that the matter will not be further adjourned on that date."

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on sole respondent-C. B. I. In Criminal Appeal Nos. 1250, 1352, 1353 and 1585 of 2008.

It is again submitted that Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent i. e. C. B. I. in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008 only.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is not complete in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1200, 1201 and 1349 of 2008 as certificate of service is still awaited. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal may be treated as complete in these appeals as the C. B. I. is already represented through counsel in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008/

Common Original Records have been received in Criminal Appeal No. 1352 of 2008 and is also available in the Court Room for reference.

It is further submitted that counsel for the C. B. I. Has filed additional documents. Volume I to IV in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008. The same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 11, in Criminal Appeal No. 1131 of 2008 as certificate of service has not been received from the concerned High Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advcates
Mr. E.C. Agrawala. Advocate
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Advocate
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/pc