

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and permission to travel abroad and office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 1131/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1200/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1201/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1250/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1349/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1352/2008  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1585/2008  
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (For Applicant)  
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sandeep S. Parekh,Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2014.11.26

(Crl.A. 1585/2008)

18:20:59 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

2

(Crl.A. 1353/2008) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(A.C.)

(Crl.A. 1352/2008) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Jamtiben Ao,Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(For C.B.I.)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Ms. Naina Panchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

CrI.M.P.No.21538 of 2014:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, has filed his objection to this application in the court which are taken on record. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks time to file a copy of the passport of the applicant's daughter-Venessa K. Parekh and also an additional affidavit stating the whereabouts of Venessa K. Parekh and her current address where she is presently living, whether in India or abroad.

Post on Tuesday, the 2nd December, 2014.  
the meantime.

Needful be done in

3

Criminal Appeal No.1353 of 2008 and connected matters:

At the request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, post in the week commencing 26th January, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER