

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 21538 OF 2014
(Application for permission to travel abroad)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKSH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.B.I.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before Hon'ble Court on 26th November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Crl.M.P.No.21538 of 2014:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, has filed his objection to this application in the court which are taken on record. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks time to file a copy of the passport of the applicant's daughter-Venessa K. Parekh and also an additional affidavit stating the whereabouts of Venessa K. Parekh and her current address where she is presently living, whether in India or abroad.

Post on Tuesday, the 2nd December, 2014. Needful be done in the meantime.

Criminal Appeal No.1353 of 2008 and connected matters:

At the request of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, post in the week commencing 26th January, 2015."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Counsel for the appellant has on 28th November, 2014 filed Affidavit in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008. Copy of the same is being circulated alongwith this Office Report.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st Day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
3. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rc