

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 21538/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to travel abroad and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Shreshta, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post CRLMP No. 21538 of 2014 along with the
main matter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master