

ITEM NO.101 (M)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and permission to travel abroad and office report)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1131/2008

(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1200/2008

(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1201/2008

(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1250/2008

Cr1.A. No. 1349/2008

Cr1.A. No. 1352/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Nigam, Sr. Adv. (For Applicant)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

(Crl.A. 1585/2008) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

(Crl.A. 1131/2008) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

(Crl.A. 1353/2008) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (A.C.)

(Crl.A. 1352/2008) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Jamtiben Ao, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
(For C.B.I.) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Nariman, J.)  
is not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER