

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIA
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and
 intervention and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1131/2008

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1200/2008

(With appln(s) for stay)

CrI.A. No. 1201/2008(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1250/2008

CrI.A. No. 1349/2008

CrI.A. No. 1352/2008

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1585/2008(With Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

In CrI.A. Nos.1353

& 1250 of 2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

In CrI.A.No.1201

of 2008

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

In CrI.A.No.1585

Of 2008

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

for Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR(NP)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

In CrI.A.No.1352

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.

Of 2008

Digitally signed by

for M/s K.J.John & Co.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.02.27

17:39:37 IST

Reason:

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddehesh Kotwal, Adv.

In CrI.A.No.1200

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Ms. V.D. Khanna, AOR(NP)

2

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR(NP)

in CrI.A.No.1131

of 2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR(NP)

in CrI.A.No.1349

of 2008

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
(CBI) Mr. Archit Upathyay, Adv.
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, and in the interest of justice, list in the first
week of April, 2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master