

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention and office report)

WITH CrI.A. No.1131/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No.1200/2008

CrI.A. No.1201/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No.1250/2008

CrI.A. No.1349/2008

CrI.A. No.1352/2008

CrI.A. No.1585/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG

(For CBI) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation, list after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
 COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
 COURT MASTER