

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CrI.M.P. No.21538/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This criminal miscellaneous petition was
mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned
counsel for the applicant/appellant, we direct to list th
criminal miscellaneous petition for consideration on 13.04.2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.04.10
17:07:42 IST
Reason: