

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 21538/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to travel abroad and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request, in the interest of justice and in order to accommodate the arguing counsel for the respondent, who is stated to be busy in some other court, list the matter on 17.04.2015.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER