

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of Court's order and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No.1131/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No.1200/2008

Crl.A. No.1201/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No.1250/2008

Crl.A. No.1349/2008

Crl.A. No.1352/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No.1585/2008

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No.372/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.405/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No. 409/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No. 410/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.411/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.412/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.413/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.414/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No.369/1999

((With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in

place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms.Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.(NP)

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr. K. J. John, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.1353/2008, Crl.A.No.1131/2008, Crl.A.
No.1200/2008, Crl.A. No.1201/2008, Crl.A.No.1250/2008, Crl.A.
No.1349/2008, Crl.A. No.1352/2008 and Crl.A. No.1585/2008 be posted
after the disposal of Crl.A. No.372/1999, Crl.A. No.405/1999,
Crl.A. No.409/1999, Crl.A. No.410/1999, Crl.A. No.411/1999, Crl.A.
No.412/1999, Crl.A. No.413/1999, Crl.A. No.414/1999 and Crl.A.
No.369/1999.

Post after the ensuing summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER