

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1353, 1131, 1200, 1201, 1250, 1349 AND 1585 OF 2008

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2015
(Application for modification of Order dated 17th April, 2015 in Criminal Appeal
No. 1353 of 2008)

HITEN PRASAD DALAL ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
C.B.I. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Crl.A.No.1353/2008, Crl.A.No.1131/2008,
Crl.A.No.1200/2008, Crl.A.No.1201/2008,
Crl.A.No.1250/2008, Crl.A.No.1349/2008,
Crl.A.No.1352/2008 and Crl.A.No.1585/2008
be posted after the disposal of Crl.A. No.372/1999,
Crl.A. No.405/1999, Crl.A. No.409/1999, Crl.A.
No.410/1999, Crl.A. No.411/1999, Crl.A. No.412/1999,
Crl.A. No.413/1999, Crl.A. No.414/1999 and Crl.A.
No.369/1999.**

Post after the ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 369 of 1999 alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd July, 2015, when the same were disposed of. (Copy of signed order is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate has filed reply affidavit to the application for modification of order dated 17th April, 2015 in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008. The same has been tagged with Paper Books of Criminal Miscellaneous Petition.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advcates
Mr. E.C. Agrawala. Advocate
Mrs. V.D. Khananna, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kohli(A.C.), Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Radha Rangswamy, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc