

SECTION-IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1930 OF 2016  
(Application for directions)  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1353 OF 2008

KETAN V. PAREKH ...APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
C.B.I. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate for the Appellant has on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed application for direction which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1930 of 2016 and the same has been tagged with Criminal Appeal paper books.

It is submitted that the application above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List Crl.M.P. on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2016."**

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal is ready in all respect.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate**  
**Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate**  
**Mr. E.C. Agrawala. Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc