

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of Court's order and directions and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008(with office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1250/2008

Crl.A. No. 1200/2008

Crl.A. No. 1349/2008

Crl.A. No. 1201/2008

Crl.A. No. 1352/2008(with office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008(with office Report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,
and in the interest of justice, list for hearing on 04.05.2016.

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)

AR-cum-PS

[Matter is listed as Item No.103 in Court No.3 on 21.04.2016]