

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No.1131/2008
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No.1200/2008
Crl.A. No.1201/2008
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No.1250/2008
Crl.A. No.1349/2008
Crl.A. No.1352/2008
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No.1585/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms.Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms.Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV
Date: 2016.05.10
17:30:33 TLT

Mr.Raghunatha S., Adv.

Reason:

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Crl.A.No.1353/08 etc.etc.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG
 Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Learned counsel for the rival parties are directed to
file separate affidavits indicating the period during which each of
the appellants has suffered incarceration within four weeks from
today.

 List in the last week of July, 2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER