

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.1930/2016 In Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant, has
prayed for listing of this case on 13.05.2016. Mr.P.S.Patwalia,
learned Additional Solicitor General, has no objection to th
e
listing of the same on 13.05.2016.

As prayed for, list on 13.05.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.05.11

17:31:12 TLT

Reason: