

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Crl.MP No. 1930/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep S. Parekh,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh,Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Maroria,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant. It is
acknowledged, that the Regional Passport Officer has since renewed
the applicant's passport.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the applicant -
petitioner now presses prayer (b) of the criminal miscellaneous
application

Signature Not Verified

no. 1930/2016, and states that the same should

be
Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.05.13

granted to the applicant - petitioner in terms of the order passed
18:59:56 IST
Reason:

by this Court on an earlier occasion on 17.04.2015.

states, that the applicant - petitioner can be extended the concession of travelling abroad for two months, as prayed for, subject to the applicant's/petitioner's furnishing the same security depicted in the order of this Court dated 17.04.2015.

Learned counsel for the applicant - petitioner undertakes to make the same security available to the CBI.

In view of the above, the prayer (b) of the criminal miscellaneous petition no. 1930/2016 is allowed on the same terms and conditions, as directed by this Court vide order dated 17.04.2015.

The instant criminal miscellaneous petition stands disposed of in the above terms.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS