

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and
intervention and modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1200/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1201/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1250/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1349/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1352/2008(with Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008(with Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
(mentioned by)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co. AOR

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant

Signature Not Verified

in Criminal
Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR

Appeal No. 1353 of 2008, and in the interest

of

Date: 2016.07.27

justice, not to be listed on 28.07.2016.

17:08:08 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS