

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008 (with office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1200/2008 (with Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1201/2008 (with Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1250/2008 (with Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1349/2008 (with Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1352/2008 (with Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1585/2008 (with Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
In Crl.A. No.1353 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
of 2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.  
In Crl.A. No.1131 Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Of 2008 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
In Crl.A. No.1585 Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Of 2008 Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
In Crl.A. No.1352 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv .  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.  
for M/s K.J. John & Co.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
(CBI) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.  
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Central Bureau of Investigation is directed to give a list of the other pending matters in this Court, arising out of the same Scam, to the Registry of this Court, within two weeks from today.

The Registry is directed to club all the matters, and post them for hearing before a common Bench. Necessary instructions in this behalf, with reference to listing, be obtained from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 12437 of 2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 1353 of 2008 be posted for hearing on 05.08.2016.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS