

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 12437/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to undertake Kailash Mansarovar Yatra and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states, that she may be permitted to withdraw this application.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS