

\216ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1131/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1200/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1201/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1250/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1349/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1352/2008

(with Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1585/2008

(with Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Parkhand

Mr. Siddhesh K., Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha S., Adv. &#39;

Ms. Urvashi Bandhu, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, one week further time is granted to the learned counsel for the Central Bureau of Investigation to file/furnish list of other pending matters arising out of the same scam.

List thereafter.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER