

ÖITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention and modification of Court's order and application for permission to travel abroad and Office Report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1131/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1200/2008

Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1201/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1250/2008

CrI.A. No. 1349/2008

CrI.A. No. 1352/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1585/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1237/2014

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1236/2014

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 248/2014

(With for stay and appln.(s) for permission to raise additional grounds and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 120/2011

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 806/2015

(With appln. for suspension of sentence and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 229/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Swati Guha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Faris, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 02.02.2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master