

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(Only for orders on IA No.56858/2017 (Application for permission to travel abroad) in Criminal Appeal No.1236/2014 ON 28.07.2017)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1236/2014 (II-A)

FOR [I/A FOR PERMISSION TO TRAVEL ABROAD] ON IA 56858/2017)

Date : 28-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheron, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.56858/2017 (Application for permission to travel abroad is dismissed as withdrawn).

The main case is already heard in part. List these matters on 10.08.2017 subject to availability of the Bench.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER