

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 229/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 248/2014 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 806/2015 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1237/2014 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1236/2014 (II-A)

(and

FOR [I/A FOR PERMISSION TO TRAVEL ABROAD] ON IA 56858/2017)

Crl.A. No. 1349/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1200/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1352/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1201/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 120/2011 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1250/2008 (II-A)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Manoj Das, Adv.

Ms. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, adv.  
 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
 Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
 Mr. Raghunatha Sathrapathy, Adv.  
 Ms. Urvashi Bandhan, Adv.  
 Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
 Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
 Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.  
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
 M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikrant Pachnand, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
 Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
 Mr. Abhimanue Shreatha, Adv.  
 Mr. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
 Mr. O. Sheoram, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Earlier the cases heard in part by a Bench comprising  
 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitava  
 Roy. List the matters before the same Bench on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
 BRANCH OFFICER