

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 1349/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.1]

CRL.A. NO. 1200/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.2]

CRL.A. NO. 1352/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.3]

CRL.A. NO. 1250/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.4]

CRL.A. NO. 1201/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.5]

CRL.A. NO. 1131/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.6]

CRL.A. NO. 1585/2008 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.7]

CRL.A. NO. 120/2011 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.8]

CRL.A. NO. 229/2011 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.9]

CRL.A. NO. 248/2014 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.10]

CRL.A. NO. 1237/2014 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.11]

CRL.A. NO. 1236/2014 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.12]

CRL.A. NO. 806/2015 (II-A) [ITEM NO.101.13]

Date : 02-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

**For parties:**

**CRL.A. 1353/08,  
1250/08**

**Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Mikhil Sharda, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtaab Singh Sandhu, Adv.**

**CRL.A. 1349/08,  
806/15**

**Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR [N/P]**

**CRL.A. 1200/08,  
120/11**

**Mr. Sidhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR**

**CRL.A.1352/08**

**for M/S. K J John And Co, AOR**

**CRL.A. 1201/08**

**Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR**

**CRL.A. 1131/08**

**Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

**CRL.A. 1585/08**

**Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Parkhani, Adv.  
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.**

**CRL.A. 229/11**

**Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR**

**CRL.A.248/14**

**Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj Mirajkar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.**

CRL.A. 1237/14	Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv. Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv. Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
CRL.A.1236/14	Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
For Respondent(s) CBI	Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv. Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Custodian	Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv. Mr. Vikrmaditya Singh, Adv.  Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to next week to enable the learned counsels for the parties to place before the Court the period of sentence undergone by each of the accused so as to enable the Court to pass further orders in the matter. A copy of the chart so prepared shall be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent - Central Bureau of Investigation well in advance.

List the matters next week.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]  
BRANCH OFFICER