

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.1349/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1200/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1352/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1201/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1131/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1250/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1585/2008 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.120/2011 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.229/2011 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.248/2014 (II-A)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 14071/2019)Cr1.A.No.1237/2014 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.1236/2014 (II-A)Cr1.A.No.806/2015 (II-A)

Date : 30-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr.Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Mr.Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms.Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr.M.Thangutharai, Adv.

Mr.Arvind K. Nigam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.
Ms.Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms.Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr.Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr.Gagan Narang, Adv.
Ms.Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr.V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agarwala, Adv.

Mr.S.M.Vivekanand, Adv.
Ms.Geetika Matta, Adv.
Mr.Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr.Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms.Rachna Ranjan, Adv.
Ms.Sarita Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Kr. Ambastha, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Jemtibeg AO, Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s.K J John & Co.

Mr.T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr.Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr.Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr.Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms.Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the previous order-sheet and especially the order-sheet dated 28th July, 2017, 10th August, 2017, 18th August, 2017, 16th January, 2018, 22nd March, 2018, let these matters be listed before the appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master