

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1349/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1200/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1352/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1201/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1131/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1250/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1585/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 120/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 229/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 248/2014 (II-A)

( FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 14071/2019  
IA No. 14071/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Cr1.A. No. 1237/2014 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1236/2014 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 806/2015 (II-A)

Date : 17-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyansh Indra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Krishna Dave, Adv.  
For M/S. K J John And Co

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR (NP)

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Sarita Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

**Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**This batch of cases may be segregated in accordance with the list furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant and they shall be listed separately category-wise.**

**List the matters after Dussehera vacation.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER**