

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1349/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1200/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1352/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1201/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1131/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1250/2008 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1585/2008 (II-A)

Date : 16-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Nigam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Divyang Gobind Chandiramani, Adv.,

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR**

**Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Guypta, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Krishna Dave, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR**

**Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.  
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Saudamni Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List in the 4<sup>th</sup> Week of November, 2019.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**