

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.113262/2023 In Criminal Appeal No.1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-06-2023 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K V VISWANATHAN
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No 113262/2023 In Criminal Appeal No 1353/2008

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Interlocutory Application on 14 June 2023 before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER