

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. No. 113262 of 2023 (Application for permission to travel abroad) in CrI. A. No. 1353/2008 is listed under this item])

Date : 04-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to secure instructions to limit the visit of the petitioner to any one or two countries and the period during which such visit is proposed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR