

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1585/2008 (II-A)

Date : 11-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.1353/2008

Counsel for appellant has filed an affidavit stating therein that he has already furnished the security as per order dated 17.4.15. However, he has not filed/handed over requisite documents in this regard within stipulated time granted by Hon'ble Court.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Criminal Appeal No.1585/2008

Service is complete. Registry to process the matter before Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar