

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1353/2008

KETAN V. PAREKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1585/2008 (II-A)

Date : 17-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 01.02.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)